 MP2793
4-Cell to 16-Cell, High-Accuracy Battery
Monitor and Protector with Coulomb Counting
PRELIMINARY SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE
MP2793 Rev. 0.2 MonolithicPower.com 1
8/10/2023  MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
Preliminary Specifications Subject to Change © 2023 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
DESCRIPTION

8/10/2023  MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
Preliminary Specifications Subject to Change © 2023 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number* Package Top Marking MSL Rating Communication
MP2793DFP-xxxx** TQFP-48 (7mmx7mm) See Below 3 -
MP2793DFP-0000 TQFP-48 (7mmx7mm) See Below 3 I2C,
MP2793DFP-0002 TQFP-48 (7mmx7mm) See Below 3 SPI
EVKT-MP2793-0000 Evaluation kit N/A N/A N/A
EVKT-MP2793-0002 Evaluation kit N/A N/A N/A
* For Tray, add suffix -T (e.g. MP2793DFP-xxxx-T).
** “xxxx” is the configuration code identifier for the register settings. Each “x” can be a hexadecimal value between
0 and F. Contact an MPS FAE to create this unique number.
TOP MARKING (MP2793)
MPS: MPS prefix
YY: Year code
WW: Week code
MP2793: Part number
LLLLLLLLL: Lot number
MPS CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY / NO COPIES OR DISTRIBUTION WITHOUT MPS PERMISSION
MP2793 – 4S TO 16S BATTERY MONITOR AND PROTECTOR W/ COULOMB COUNTING
PRELIMINARY SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE
MP2793 Rev. 0.2 MonolithicPower.com 4
8/10/2023  MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
Preliminary Specifications Subject to Change © 2023 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
EVALUATION KIT EVKT-MP2793-0000
EVKT-MP2793-0000 kit contents (items below can be ordered separately):
# Part Number Item Quantity
1 EV2793-0000-FP-00A MP2793DFP-0000 I2C evaluation board 1
2 EVKT-USBI2C-02
Includes one USB to I2C communication interface, one USB
cable, and one ribbon cable
1
3 Online resources Include datasheet, user guide, product brief, and GUI 1
Order directly from MonolithicPower.com or our distributors.
USB to I
2
C
Communication
Interface
USB CableRibbon Cable
Battery Pack
EV2793-0000-FP-00A
Charger / Load
GUIGUI
Figure 1: EV2793-0000-FP-00A Evaluation Kit Set-Up
EVALUATION KIT EVKT-MP2793-0002
EVKT-MP2793-0002 kit contents (items below can be ordered separately):
# Part Number Item Quantity
1 EV2793-0002-FP-00A MP2793DFP-0002 SPI evaluation board 1
2 EVKT-USBSPI-00
Includes one USB to SPI communication interface, one USB
cable, and one ribbon cable
1
3 Online resources Include datasheet, user guide, product brief, and GUI 1